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OWNER’S MANUA
18 VOLT AGITATOR LOADER

This Manual Contains:

y
* Maintenance Instructions

SPECIFICATIONS:

Power

+ Annotated Diagram

18 Vol (reauies two 8 vol bt o inclced)

Capacity  Approx. 180 Paintballs (saca)
Switching  Infrared Sensor

Servo Ratio 172:1

Action Agitated gravity feed

The JT Revolution hoppers are electronically agitated paintball
loaders designed for high performance and reliabilty. The
patented design allows for the high rates of fire encountered
with the modern paintball marker.

JARNING: Eye protection designed specifically for
paintball must be worn by the ser and persons within range.
afety is no accident.

A WARNING!

GUNS AND PAINTBALL
GUN ACCESSORIES ARE NOT TOYS!

~Gareless use or misuse may resultn Serious bodily injury or death!

- Eye protecton designed for painball must be worn by the user and
all persons within range.

~Must b 18 years o age o oder to operate or handle ny paitball gun
and panthll qun acoessores without aduforparertal Supenison

- Read and understand alcautions, warnings, and operating manuals
before using any painthll gun or paintbal gun accessory

~Do ot aim paintall gun at eyes or hed of people o at animas,

- Paintbal quns are o be used with Paintbals only.

~To prevent fire orshock hazard, do ot expose unit o ran o mosture.

- To prevent fire or shock hazard, do not immerse unit in liquids.

~To prevent fre o shock hazard, do not disassemble any elctronic
painthalldevice.

~The disposal of the battry used to power tis product may be
requlted in your area

- Please conform 10 al loca or state regulatons with regard to bttery
disposal.

- Use common sense and have fun

Any tampering with the unit voids your warranty. There are
o consumer Serviceable parts inside the unt. The use of non
factory authorized components within this product may cause a
citical falur, fire or shock hazard.

IN NO EVENT SHALL SELLER BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT,
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY
NATURE, OR LOSSES OR EXPENSES RESULTING FROM ANY
DEFECTIVE PRODUCT OR THE USE OF ANY PRODUCT.

WARNING: This product contains one or more chemicals that
are known to the State of Califoria to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. Wash hands afer handling.

A RULES OF SAFE PAINTBALL
MARKER HANDLING

Treat every paintball marker as if it were loaded.

Never point the paintball marker at anything you don't wish

o shoot

Keep the paintball marker on safe until ready to shoot.

Keep the barrel plug in the paintball marker’s muzzle when

not shooting.

Always remove gas source before disassembly.

Store the paintball marker unloaded and degassed in a

locked place.

Follow warnings listed on gas source for handiing and

storage.

Never use anything other than .68 caliber paintballs.

Always wear proper eye protection designed specifically to

stop paintballs.

10. Never shoot a person who is not wearing proper protection.

11. Always measure velocity before playing paintball.

12. Never shoot at velocities in excess of 300 feet per second.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

A CAUTION: Installing batteries incorrectly can cause damage to
the circuit board!

Step 1. Insert Batteries. Side the battery door of to insert
wo 9 volt batteries in through the bottom of the loader. Make
sure the battery terminals are correctly oriented by noting the
polarity markings that are located on the outside of the loader
body and the battery door. Push on the batteries to compress
the contact springs and slide the door back in place.

Step 2. Install loader on paintball marker and open spring
loaded flip lid and fill through the lid opening. Leave some
foom for ball movement
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A\ WARNING: Do not overfil the loader. This will cause prop jams
or performance loss and could cause damage to the loader as well.

3. Switch on the power. The power switch and low-voliage
indicator are located on the left ide of the loader. The
agitator activates when the infrared (IR) sensor does not
detect a paintball in the neck of the feed tube. Once
activated the prop will begin to spin until the feed tube
becomes ful. The IR sensor will then automatically shut
the servo of

Battery Indicator
The JT Revolution's voltage sensor circuitry will cause
the LED indicator to blink and eventually glow steady as
your batteries become discharged. You should replace the
batteries when the LED glows steadily with the switch on

ind servo motor not running. You will begin losing maximum
performance as your batteries deplete from this point.

STORAGE
To extend the product and battery lfe, always tum the power
switch to off and remove the batteries during storage.

MAINTENANCE GUIDE

DISASSEMBLY

Step 1. Empty out any unused paintballs and remove loader
from the paintball marker.

Step 2. Remove the feed adapter (i used), the battery door
and the bateries.

Step 3. Remove the eight body screws from the side of the

Step 4. Separate the two body halves of the loader and
remove the flip lid and fip lid spring.

Step 5. Remove the main circuit board assembly, infrared
circuit board, servo motor and wiring haress from
the left body half.

CLEANING

Step 1. The body and fip id may be cleaned with soap and
water once they are separated from the Circuit
Boards and motor. Keep moisture away from al
electronic components of the JT Revolution.

Step 2. Ifthe Circuit Boards or motor are contaminated with
paint, wipe them off with a clean, dry cloth. The

Made in China.

can be separated if necessary by
unplugging wiring harness.

REASSEMBLY
Step 1. Plug the Circuit Board back into the servo unit.

NOTE: The plugs are connected properly when the white wires

face the left haf of the loader.

A\ Warning: Improper assembly will damage electronics.

See diagram below.

Step 2. Reinstall the servo unit back into left half of the
loader. Make sure the switch aligns properly in body.
Ensure wires from the hamess are pressed back into
this half of the loader when you have completed this
step. This is to prevent pinching the wires during
assembly of the two body halves.

Step 3. Install fiip lid spring and fii lid into the right half of
the loader

Step 4. Carefully align the body halves together using the
flip lid pin as a guide. Once the body halves are
together and free of binding, snap the flip lid down
in place.

Step 5. Install the eight body screws. Avoid over tightening
the screws to ensure you do not strip the plastic
body.

Step 6. Install the batteries and battery door. Now your JT
Revolution is ready for action.

A WARNING: Replace hamess connectors back in location as
bW ! " ; "

Flip Lid

Tapa valvér
Couvercie a abattant

Main Circuit Board Assembly
Conjunto de laca de circuito principal
q

TROUBLESHOOTING CHART

For further assistance in troubleshooting your loader contact us at:
JT Paintball United States  JT Paintball Canada

98 Bessemer Ct Unit 4

London ON N6E 1K7

(800)-220-3222 (866)-685-0030
com com
tech@paintballsolutions.com
Symptom Cause Solution
Loaderis Not Functioning | Depleted or Replace Batteries the highest quality
orisLosng Masimum | Low Batieies
Performance
Loader IsNot Operating | Broke Paintin | Cleanthe Loader
Propety the Loader
I Have Replaced Bateres | Damaged Vista Local Senice
and Cieaned My Loader | Elctonios Centr o Contact
and 5l Wil Not Operate Painibal Soors at
8022032203
The Loader Jams Too Many Paitoals | Leave Some Room for
inthe Loader,or | Bal Movemen! When
Low Qualty outof | g he Loader
Round Painioalls
PATENT(S): 2KEE

principale

Battery door
Puerta de bateria
Porte du compartment a piles

Body Shell (left)
Cobertura (izquierda) del cuero
Coté gauche du boitier

Body Shell (right)
Cobertura (derecha) del cuerpo
Coté droit du boitier

Body Screws (8)
Tornillos del cuero (8)
Vis d'assemblage (8)

infrared Circuit Board
Place de ciruito infrarrojo
Plaquette de circuits a infrarouge

Servo Motor & Wiring Harness.
Servomotor y caja de cableado
Servomoteur et faisceau de cablage

LIMITED LIFETIME LSO
WARRANTY S g
INFORMATION 83 =
(ORIGINAL PURCHASE a

RECEIPT REQUIRED) 3 s
JT Paintball warrants that this g, 7JSQEIO¥C &
product is free from defects in %z 1TV

"E WarRaNTY

materials and workmanship for as
long as it is owned by the original purchaser, subject to the
terms and conditions set forth below. JT Paintball will repair
or replace with the same or equivalent model, without charge,
any of its products that have failed in normal use because of
a defect in material or workmanship.

JT Paintball is dedicated to providing you with products of
and the industry’s best product support
available for satisfactory play.

Purchaser should register product to activate warranty.

Register your product by:

1. Oniine at www paintbalsolutions.com

2. Complete the product registration card (i applicable) and
mail along with a copy of your receipt to Paintball Solutions,
11723 Lime Kiln Rd., Neosho, MO 64850.

WHAT THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER

This warranty does not cover problems resulting from abuse,
the unauthorized modification or alteration of our product,
problems resulting from the addition of aftermarket products
and scratches or minor superficial imperfections. Due to the
nature of paintball products it is important that the product be
maintained by the user as indicated in the product manual
to remain in good operating condition. Your Limited Lifetime
Warranty will be void if you fail to maintain the product as
recommended in the product instruction manual. In addition,
certain parts of a product may be subject to wear through
regular Usage. Replacement and repair of such parts is the

§ 1
Action Spm)‘vs Al rights reserved. This KEE Action Sports product is
protected by one or more United States and Intemaional patents. KEE
Action Sports Trademarks, Designs and Copyrights are protected by
one or more United States patents and International Lawi. For more
information contact KEE Action Sports at info @ keeacionsports.com

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

of the user throughout the lite of the product.
These parts are not covered under the Limited Warranty.
Examples of this type of part include (but are not limited to)
goggle lens, siraps, O-fing seals, cup seals, springs, ball
detents, batteries, hoses, drive belts, gears and any part

of a product subject to_continuous impact from paintballs.
Hydrotesting of air cylinders is not covered under this

warranty.
The Limited Lifetime Warranty also does not cover incidental
o consequential damages. This warranty is the sole written
warranty on Empire’s product and limits any implied warranty
to the period that the product is owned by the original
purchaser. Some states, provinces and nations do not
allow the limitation of implied warranties or of incidental
or consequential damages, so the above limitations or
exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you
specificlegal rights and you may also have other rights which
vary from state to state, province to province, nation to nation.

1f you should encounter any problems with your product and
you have added aftermarket parts on your product, please
test it with the original stock parts before sending itin. Always
unload and remove air supply before shipping markers. Do
not ship your air supply tank if it is not completely empty.
Shipping a pressurized air supply tank is unsafe and unlawul
Remove all batteries from products prior to shipping.

This Limited Warranty gives you specific legal rights, and
you may also have other rights which vary from state to
state. Some states do not allow the exclusion of incidental or
consequential damages.

For warranty parts, senvice of information in the U.S.

JT Paintball United States  JT Paintball Canada
98 Bessemer Ct Unit 4
London ON NE 1K7
(866)-685-0030
wwwjtpaintball.com

Neosho, MO 64850
(800)-220-3222
wwwpaintballsolutions.com
tech@paintbalsolutions.com
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=A% REVOLUTION

A\ ;ATENCION!

A REGLAS PARA EL MANEJO SEGURO
DE SU PAINTBALL

‘Siempre utiice proteccion adecuada para ojos, cara y 0idos
disenada especificamente para detener la municion paintball.

LAS ARMAS DE PAINTBALL Y SUS 2 »;:;5: o dspao  unapesons qus 1o lenga i prlecsio ce
MANUAL DE PROPIETARIO ACCESORIOS NO SON JUGUETES 3. Mance snor cada il 6 Panbalcomo st craca
-5 uSo si cuidado o de manera nadecuada puede provocar heidas 4. Nunca apunia su pistola a lo qu o quiera dispa
18 VOLT CARGADOR DE BOLA graves 0 la muerte 5. Nanienga apilo con sequro asia Qe esié o para disparar,
DE PINTURA -Los usuarios y tdas ls personas sitadas en e adio de alcance deben | 8- Mantenga el canon de Ia pistola con suapdn cuando no est
EZV:"»:H ! ; é“““;f Sle‘r‘ﬂple \amem‘e (ée gas a!;uﬁsdue desardmadr .
_ Este folleto contiene: -Nlo s pueden vender a ersos conedades infrioes a s 1 aos Guarde bajolave su pistola de paintbal descargada de gas y do
la garantia -Se deben ‘GVAEI‘WH 32406 0 mgs Davadwwar unarma de paintball sin la 9. Nunca use nunca nada que no se municion paintoall de caliore .68
supenision e los padres o de un a 10. ién paintball puede causar manchas en superficies
anotaciones Lea y comprenda todas s precaciones, advertencias y manuales de |, Boroses e como i, madera o estuco ol
Jomprs i a velocdad anes de oMmpezar  ugar paintal
ESPECIFICACIONE Beopneromis s am kil ot ss |
Eléct Nnapume conelarma a s ojos 02 a cabez de una pevsanauamma\ 0
ctrca : i deben usar i INST NES DE OPERACION:
Capacidad  Aprox. 180 bolas de pintura (calbre 0.68) s vt g e 0000 s o, 6o

unidad a la luvia 0 a la humedad. A\ ADVERTENCIA: (La instalacién incorecta de las baterias puede
Interruptor Infrarrojo -Para evtar riesgos de fuego o de descargas eléctricas, no sumerja la ‘causar dafos al circuito!

Coeficiente ~ 172:1 unidad en iquidos - i )

k ’ Paso 1. Instalacion de baterias. Sacar la puerta de Iz bateria para
de servo Par it resgo d e ode descaraseétias, o desmorte insertar dos baterias de  voltios (una bateria para 9 vol) en  base
Accion Alimentacién agitada por gravedad 1gun dispe pal del cargador. Asegurese de que los extremos de las baterias estan

gitada por g -£s posile que  eiminacion de a btera st prpoiorr orientados conectaments de acusro a las marcas locaizadas en el

tolvas de JT Revolution de bolas de pi
agitados electrénicamente para mejor rendimiento y seguidad.
El disefio patentado permite la alimentacion constante para
mayor velocidad de disparo que enfrenta el marcador de bola
de pintura modemo.

A JATENCI ON!: Proteccion para loso ojos designados
etpeciicamento para paintbal deben so Usados por el Lsarioy
personas dentro del alcanse. Seguridad no es accidente.

PATENTES: Consulte en www.paintbalisolutions com/patents © 2011-
2012 KEE Action Sports. Todos los derechos reservados. Este producto
de KEE Action Sports esta protegido por una o mas patentes e los
Estados cles.

los disefios y los derechos de autor de KEE Action Sports estén
protegidos por una o més patentes de os Estados Unidos y leyes
intemacionales. Para obtener mas informacion, comuniquese con KEE
‘Action Sports ala direccion

energia aeste producto st reguia
~Cumpla con toda a normativa local yestata\ vespacle alaliminacion
" de la bateria.

-Use el sentido corn y ivirtase

Culquier alteracon de la unidad anula Su garana. No_hay piezas

dentr de la unidad que puedan er reparades por el usuaro. El uso de

componentes o autorizado de ibicaen este roducto puede provocar

riesgos de fuego o de descarga elctia.

EN NINGON CASO EL VENDEDOR SERA REPONSABLE DE

CUALQUIER DANO DIRECTO, ACCIDENTAL O (CONSECUENTE DE

CUALQUIER NATURALEZA 0 DE CUALQUIER PERDIDA 0 GASTO
RESULTANTE DE UN PRODUCTO DEFECTUOSO O DEL USO DE

CUALQUIER PRODUCTO.

AADVERTENCIA: Este producto una o més sustancias quimicas
conocidas en el Estado de Calfornia por produci cancer y defectos
congénios o problemas relacionados con a reproduccidn

Hecho en China

‘manipularlo.

exterior del cuerpo del cargador y la puerta de baterias. Empuje las
baterias para comprimir os resortes e contacto y desiice la puerta
de vuelta a su posicion.

Paso 2. Instale el cargador en la pistola de pintura y cargue a través
de la tapa vaiven transparente con resorte. Deje lugar liore para el
movimiento de pelotas.

Annvsmsucm Mo sobrecargu o cargadort Estocausard
bloyisos s e propuiso ik doreinerto Y s bl
ccasionar dancs en ol carg

Paso 3. Conecte la energia. El nterruptor de energia y el indicador
de bajo voltaje estén locaiizados en el costado izquierdo del cargador.
l agiador se activa cundo el sensor nfamojo (IR) no puede defectar
una pelota de pintura en el cuello del tbo de alimentacion.

vez activado el propulsor comenzara a girar hasta que el tubo de-
alimentacion se llene. En ese momento el sensor IR apagard el
‘servomecanismo autométicamente.

Los circuitos del sensor de voltaje del JT Revolution harén que el
indicador LED comience a prenderse ntermitentemene, y luego

en forma continua, a medida que las baterias se descargan. Si el
LED esta prendido continuamente, con el interruptor conectado y el
servomotor SIN funcionar, usted tendrd que cambiar las baterias. A
parir de este momento, con la continua descarga de las baterias,
usted no obtendré méximo rendimiento.

ALMACENAMIENTO

Para alargar Ia vida del producto y Ia bateria, apague siempre
el interruptor de energia y saque fas baterlas durante el
almacenamiento.

GUIA DE MANTENIMIENTO

DESMONTAJE

Paso 1. Saque el cargador de la pistola de pintura y vace las pelotas
sin

Paso 2. Saque el adaptador de alimentacion, Ia puerta de baterlas y
las baterfas.

Paso 3. Saque los ocho tomills del cuerpo de costado del cargador.
Paso 4. Separe las dos mitades del cargador y saque la tapa vaivén
¥l resort de la tapa vaivén
Paso 5. Saque el conjunto de la placa de circuito principal, la placa
circito nfrarrojo, el servomotor y la caja de cableado de
Ia mitad izquierda del cuerpo.

LIMPIEZA

Paso 1. El cuerpo y a tapa vaivén pueden impiarse con agua y
jabén después de haber sido separados de las placas placa de
Gicuito y el motor. Mantenga todos los companetes electrdnicos del
JT Revolution lejos de la humedad.

Paso 2. Silas placas placa de circuito o el motor se contaminan con
pintura, limpielos con una tela impia y seca. Se pueden separar los
componentes, de ser necisario, desconectando la caja de cableado,
REARMADO

Palo 1 chms o nuevo s placas placa de Gt  a uidad seno
Coies oncos i d i » s o iord dlcrgador

ontaje
electronicos. Vea el dlagraml a continuacion.
Paso 2. Reistal a unidad servo en la mitad izquierda dl cargador

Step 4. Alinee las mitades del cuerpo con cuidado usando el pasador
de la tapa vaivén como quia. Una vez que las mitades estan juntas y
lires de toda traba, coloque la tapa vaiveén en su posicion.

Step 5. Instale los ocho tornilos del cuerpo. Evite apretar demasiado
fos tornillos para no romper el cuerpo plastico

Step 6. Instale las baterias y la puerta de baterias. Su JT Revolution
esta ahora isto para la accion

cableado en la ubicacién que se muesira. El montaje incorrecto de la
cala ocasionaré daiios a os componentes electrénicos.

Postanas
hacia arriba

Placa de

ciruito

A Placa de

\ circuito IR
Servomotor

4 Pasadores

GARANTIA LIMITADA DEL CARGADOR ELECTRONICO
(SE REQUIERE EL RECIBO DE COMPRA ORIGINAL)
JT Paintll gaantza o emplazo e uakuierpats gl deico
2 que presente defectos en los materiales o la manufactura
misma. La garantia tendré vigencia doce (24) meses para \as pames y

Nohay otros derechos o garantias, expresados o implicitos, hechos
por JT Paintballen relacion con este marcador. La Unica y exclusiva
responsabildad de JT Paintbally/o sus consignatarios aulorizados,
liados o agentes de conformidad con esta garantia sera para repa-
1ar o tompazar urapart defoctuosa s dafios nidentles o conse-

La refiada o desensamblaje del regulador oﬂgma\ invalda todas las

garantias, a menos que haya sido rem por otro reguiador de

presion minima TM-7 producido por JT Paintball

S50 envia un marar para o epaado, o miso cobe consar do
‘raia de fabrica

dares con paﬂes de mpuesm Para garantia de las partes, serwm o

informacion contacte

JT Paintball Unlted States  JT Paintball Canada
e Kiln 9¢

723 L 8 Bessemer Ct Unit 4
0.0 648 o London ON NeE 1K7

(800)-230»3222 (866)-685-0030

o, com com

tech@paintballsolutions.com

Sintoma Causa Solucién

€l cargador no funciona O | Baterias bajas o [ Sustiuya as baterias
esté perdiendo el maxmo | agotadas.

rendimiento,

El cargador no esta funcio-| Hay restos de pin-
nando coreciamente. | tua en el cargador,

Limpie el cargador.

doc (4] mess praa mano d o  patr e echaco corpra
por o compracororgnel La arantia el producto i yimpiel & Jectini-| Viste a un centro
la a pos el cargadoryainasino | coesté dariado. | de servicios local o

S5l 56 ha lotato s il 6 incl funciona comuriquese oon
je\a de registro de la garantia que se incluye.

junto a este manual y hay una copia del recibo original en el archivo Paintbal Solutons al

de JT Paintball, Cualquier ofro servicio sera debidamente cobrado de 8002203222.

Ta tarjea de crédito a raves del teléfono y enviado por UPS,

JT Paintbal remplazara, sin cargos, cualquier parte original que JT Elcagadorseatasca. | Hay demasiadas | Defe espacio para que

Paintball determine que esté defectuosa bajo los términos de esta
garantia. Sin embargo, los cargos de tiaslado no estan cubiertos por

Asegirese e que el interruptor esté enel
cuerpo. Asegirese de que los cables de la caja estén presionados
en esta mitad del cargador luego de haber completado este paso.
ESto es para evitar ‘mordor” los cables durante el montaje de las dos
mitades del cuerpo.

Step 3, Inige & fesote del apa vaivén yf tapa valvén en fa
mitad derecha del cargad

fa Las fallas debidas a un accidente, abuso, neg-
obhe oS, pais, dosgage oo et s oo,
mantenimiento por cualquiera que o sea un consignatario autorizado
de JT PamlnaH oelusode las partes de manera inconsistente con
el usoal qu vendido

Jas se muevan 2l
disparar el cargador.

ol de pintura en | les bok
el cargador 0 esias
son de baja caldad]
10 500 bien
tedondzs.

& marcacor, o e cubeto por o5 garanta S garantia no 5o
apia apatis gstatles como s g, oios, sl de vistago
relenedor de bolas, e

=AW~ REVOLUTION

MANUEL DE LUTILISATEUR

18 VOLTS CHARGEUR DE
BILLES DE PEINTURE

Cette brochure contient:
+Informations sur la garantie  * Notice d'utilisation
«Notice d’entretien « Schéma légendé

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Alimentacion 18 volts
(reaquiertdeux piles de 9 vols. Non ncluses)

Contenance  Env. 180 billes de peinture (calibre 68)
Interrupteur  Capteur infrarouge

Ratio Servo ~ 172:1

Mécanime Alimentation par gravité agitée

Les ch: JT Re'vo\nlmn sum des ré: de peintue

A\ AVERTISSEMENT!

LES ARMES DE PAINTBALL ET
LES ACCESSOIRES DES ARMES DE
PAINTBALL NE SONT PAS DES JOUETS

-La protecion ocuiare congue pour e paintual dot Etre portée par
Totisateur e par toutesles ersonnes qui e trowent  distance de t
I faut avoir 18 ans ou pls pour manipuler ou uliser une ame de

paintual t s accessofes

oula supenision dun adut.

-Lise ef comprenez toute les précauions, avertissements et manuels

d‘uﬂl\saﬂun ‘avant d'utiliser toute arme de paintball ou tout accessoire
pantal

e wsez Das les yeux ou la téte de personnes ou d animaux avec farme
de paintbal.
1 de paintball doivert & des
~Pour éviter les risques d'incendie ou d'électrocution, n'exposez pas les
units 2 a plie ou & Mhumidi.
~Pour évter s risques d'incendie ou d lectrocution, ne plongez pas les
um(es aans des liquides.

terles nsques dincendie ou d'électrocution, ne démontez aucun
msuusmv électronique de [équipement de pantball
L aemnt e Fminaon de e uiéepou ouri g

4\ REGLES DE SECURITE POUR

LUTILISATION D'UN LANCEUR DE PAINTBALL

Portez toujours des équipements de protection des yeux, du visage

et des oreilles congus pour le paintbal.

Ne tiez jamais sur une personne ne portant pas tous les

équipements de protection nécessaires

Les lanceurs doivent toujours élre considérés chargés.

Ne pointez jamais un lanceur de paintball vers quelque chose que

Vous ne désirez pas atteindre.

Le verrou de sécurié du lanceur doit étre mis jusqu'a ce que vous

soyez prét a rer

Entre les séances de tir, gardez toujours le bochon du canon sur

Ia bouche du lanceur.

Avant de démonter le lancewr, enlevez toujours la source

dalimentation en gaz

Le lancaur dof oours 8o rangésous o, avee e chargeur vide

etla bouteile de gaz déconnectes

Nutiisez jamais dautres miions que des bills de paintball de

calibre 0,68

0. Les bills de paintball peuvent tacher certaines surfaces poreuses
comme la brique, le stuc et le

1. Véifiez toujours la vitesse des billes avant de jouer au paintoall

12. Ne tirez jamais a ne vitesse dépassant 300 pis (91 mis).

MODE D’EMPLOI:

4D AVERTISSEMENT: Le fat diinstaller incorrectement les piles
les circuits!

T P

s epat os s oo a0 gnuvamemenwux

une fiabilts
optimales. Le modele hrevete pemel une alimentation constante,
S'adaptant ainsi & a cadence d'envoi rapide des marqueurs actuels

A\ AVERTISSEMENT!: Les uiiisateurs et personnes se
trouvant a portée de tir doivent porter des lunettes de protection
spécialement congues pour paintball. La sécurté signie
I'absence d'accidents.

BREVET(S): Consultez ww paintbalisolutions com/patents ©
2011-2012 KEE Action Spors. Tous drofls réservés. Ce produt KEE
‘Acton Sports st protégé par un ou plusieurs brevels américains ou
internaionau. Les marques déposees, designs et droits dauteur KEE

rotéges par une ou plusieurs o américaines ou
interationales. Pour plus dinformations, contactez KEE Action Sports
surinfo@keeactonsports.com

Fabriqué a Chine.

‘concernant le traitement et élimination des batteri
-Faies preuve de bons Sens et amusez-ous.

Toute modifcaton non auorisée de funié annule volre garante. Lunité
e contient aucune piéce réparabe par utisateur. Uutlistion, ave ce
produt, de composants qui e sont pas autorisés par e abricant peut
provouer un incendie ou une dectocuton.

DANS AUCUN CAS LE VENDEUR N'EST RESPONSABLE DE
DOMMAGES DIRECTS, ACCIDENTELS OU CONSECUTIFS
D'AUCUNE NATURE OU DE PERTES OU FRAIS ISSUS DE

TOUT PRODUIT DEFFECTUEUX OU DE L'UTILISATION DE

TOUT PRODUIT.

AVERTISSEMENT: Ce produit contient une ou pluiseurs
substances chimiques connues dans | Eiat e Calfornie pour cayser
des cancers et des maladies congenitaes ou d aures troubles de fa
reproducion. Lavez vos mains aprés toute manipulation.

Etapel. Insérez les piles. Retirez le couvercle du compartiment &
piles en le faisant glisser et insérez deux piles de 9 volts (une pile pour
\e chavgeur 9 volts) par le bas nu chalgeuv Siassurer que les bomes
indications
apvalalssanl surle boitier du chavgeuret surla porte du compartiment
Appuyer sur les piles afin d'enfoncer les ressorts de contact, puis
replacer la porte.

Etape 2. Installer le chargeur sur le marqueur & cartouches de peinture;
ouvrile couvercle & abattant ranslucide et remplr le chargeur. Laisser
suffisamment d'espace pour permettre aux cartouches de bouger.

A AVERTISSEME! Ne pas trop remplir le chargeur! Cela
pourrait bloguer Ihélice ou en réduire le rendement, voire
endommager le chargeur.

Etape 3. Etablir le contact: Linterrupeur dalimentation et I'ndicateur
de basse tension sont situés sur le coté gauche du chargeur.
Uagtateur sactionne lorsque le détecteur & infrarouge ne capte pas la
présence dune cartouche dans e col du tube dalimentation; fhélice

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

se met alors & tourner jusqu’a ce que le tube se remplisse. Cela fait, le
détecteur éteint automatiquement le servomoteur.
Amesure que es piles faiblissent les ciruits détecteurs de tension du
JT Revolution mm liotr, pis Sallmorpour o bon, ndicatu de
décharge. Les e remplacés orscus lindcater rete
uume,_ interrupteur d' ous tension
o sonometeun ARRETE Silos pies son 1op fevingn chargeur
ne procurera plus son plein rendement.

RANGEM

Afin de pm\onger \a vle uille du chargeur et des piles, toujours refirer
ces demiéres et sassurer que linterrupteur dalimentation soit a la
position hors tension avant de ranger le chargeur.

G!.IIDE D’ENTRETIEN DEMONTAGE
DEMONTAGE

Etape 1. Refirer le chargeur du marqueur et e vider, le cas échéant, de.
toute cartouche de peinture inutiisée.

Etape 2. Reirer Vadaptatur daimentaon, la pore du compartment
& piles ainsi que ces der

Etape 3. Retirer les huit vis d assemmage situes sur e cté du bolter.

Etape 4. Disjoindre les deux cdtés du boilier; retrer le couvercle &
abattant ainsi que son ressort,

Etape 5. Retirer du coté gauche du boitier la plaquette de circuits
principale, celle a infrarouge, le servomoteur ainsi que le faisceau de
cablage.

NETTOYAGE

Etape 1. Une fois les plaqueties de cirauis et le moteur reits, o
corps et le couvercle 4 abattant peuvent étre nettoyés a I'ea

savon. S'assurer de ne pas exposer les composants e\ec\mmques du
JT Revolution & Mhumidté.

Etape 2. Si les plaquettes de circuits et le moteur sont souillés de
peinture, les essuyer avec un chiffon propre et sec. Au besoin, on peut
séparer les composants en les déconnectant du faisceau de cablage.

REMONTAGE

Etape 1. Raccorder les plaquettes de circuits au servomoteur.
REMARQUE:  Les fiches sont correctement raccordées lorsque
les fils blancs sont orientés vers le coté gauche du boitier.

AM AVERTISSEMENT: & défaut d'assembler correctement
e chargeur, on risque d'en endommager les composants
électroniques. Se reporter au schéma cidessous.

Etape 2. Remetire le servomoteur dans le coté gauche du boitier, en
prenant soin de bien placer [intefrupteur dans le boitier. Une fois cette
étape terminée, Sassurer que les fils du faisceau de cablage solent
bien insérés de maniere & viter quils ne se coincent au moment

dassembler les deux cotés.

Etape 3. Reéinstalle le couvercle & abattant et son ressort dans le coté
droit du boiter

Etape 4. Aligner soigneusement les deux cotés du boitier en utiisant
Ia tige du couvercie a abattant comme repére; une fois les deux cotés
rassemblés et liores de foute pression, abaisser et enclencher e
couvercle & abattant.

Etape 5. Fixer les huit vis d'assemblage sans trop les serrer afin
déviter de fendre le bofter en plastique.

Etape 6. Réinsérer les piles et la porte du compartiment. Le JT
Revolution est prét pour le jeu.

AVERTISSMENT: Replacer les comnecteurs d fescegu do
cablage a Iendroit approprié, conformément au schém: faut
d'assembler le faisceau correctement, on nsque d eﬂﬂommager les
ccomposants électroniques.

o h
Plaguotte
do circuite.

Plaguatte do circuits.
Sinfrarouge

atiges

GARANTIE LIMITEE SUR LE CHARGEUR

ELECTRONIQUE(TICKET DE CAISSE ORIGINAL REQUIS)

JT Paintoal assure le remplacement de toute piéce originale devenue
é fun vice mat Cette garan-

pertes, fusure normale, les errewrs commises par [utlisateur, fentretien
effeciué par une personne aulre quiun concessionnaire atorisé
Paintball ainsi que luisation de piéces non conforme a cele initiale-
ment prévue avec ce marqueur au moment de sa vente. Cefte garantie
ne s'applique pas aux piéces susceptbles de s'user telles que les ron-
delles, les vis, le joint d'étanchité du champignon, e cran darét, etc.
JT Paintball ne fournit aucune aure garantie, exprés ou tacit, avec ce
merquer.La sule respansabité de T Painsl e (o) de ses con-
i
gents
cem Ia réparatlon o le remplacement dos poces de!ec\ueuses, les
rante.

L rersit el démonage du réquiteur gl crcourent [anaton
de la garantie, & moins quii ne & par un aultre régulateur
de base desiné au marueur AT e ot por o Pt

jeur doit contenir toutes les piéces originales quand l est expéie.
iest s couvetpar a gerante Sl conentdes piscs e recage.

Fexpédition et renseignements sur les pieces et la garantie
T Pantbal United Sttes JT Paintll Canads
11723 Lim 98 Bessemer Ct Unit 4
Neosho, o e London ON N6E 1K7
(800)-220-3222 (866)-685-0030

com com
tech@paintballsolutions.com
Symptome Cause Solution

Le charger ne fonctonne | Ples épuisées ou | Rempacer s pies
faibles

pas ou perdsa
performance maximum

i couvre, pour Facheter inial, s piéces pour une période de vingt-
quatre (24) mois et la main duvre pour une période de vingt-quaire
(24) mois consécufs 2 [a date dachat. La garantie n'est valable que

rsque le marqueur est acheté neuf; elle ne couvre pas le marqueur
oo acheé doccaseon. Lo récamations en vets e a garante 1
sont honorées que i la fiche dinscription de la garantie fournie avec
ce guide est entierement remplie et si une copie du recu original a
é1é regue par JT Painivall. Toute autre réclamation doit étre payée en
borme e i ame a eéphons vec une cat d rct s ais
sont expédiés par U
JT Paintball remplace, sans frais addiionnels, toute pidce originale quil
Iuge dfectuauso ofcouvrt pr ctsgarar,Les s dewpeiion

couverts par cette garantie. La garaniie ne couvre pas

ST pannes ot s bris ockagonmés ar un acedent, Tulisaion

Bt néglgence, les modifcations apportées a lapparei, les

Le chargeur ne fonciomne | Peinure dansle | Nettoyer e chargeur
Chargeur

Jairemplacé les ples et | Electronique Aller & un Centre

netoyé monchargeur | Endommagge [ de sewice local o

mais e fonciionne: prendre contact avec

toujours pas.

Pairtball Solutons au
2203222

Lechargeursemaye | Trop de biles dans
le chargeur ou faib
qualté des biles
(tondeur)

Laisser de la place
pour faciter e mour
vement des bales
lorsque vous
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